(۲
C	ر /
	1
^	8
\	<u>ڻ</u>
	Ç
111	3

FORM PTO-1 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651 Tab settin	595 -0011 (asp. 4/94) ngs ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	07-06-1999		ER SHEET Y MR1115-2	Pais 220 ▼	MENT OF COMMERCE REGISTRATION OF COMME
To	the Honorable Commission	101081490	_	he attached original		- 500 E
	of conveying party(ies): N-YI HUANG			Name and address of re- Name: BEHAVIOR TI	ЕСН СОМРИТ	
Additional n	ame(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? O Yes II No		Address:		
3. Nature	of conveyance:		_			
ON Ass	signment	☐ Merger	•			
□ Sec	curity Agreement	Change of Name	-			
a Oth	er		•	My: Taipei	_Country:	T <u>aiwan, R.O.</u> C.
Execution	6/10/99	•		dditional name(s) & andress((es) attached? Q	Yes Zi No
	document is being filed to tent Application No.(s)	gether with a new application		xecution date of the app B. Patent No.(s)	ofication is: <u></u>	5/10/99
		Additional numbers at	teched?	□ Yes ŒNo		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number of applicati	ons and paten	ts involved:
Name	MORTON J. ROSE	NBERG, ESQ.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	s	40.00
Interna	ai Address: ROSENBERG	. KLEIN &		Enclosed		
	BILKER			 Authorized to be cha 	arged to depo	sit account
	A0000045 093 \$469 ELLIC TE 105 40.00 DP	OTT CENTER DRIVE	8.	Deposit account numbe	er.	
	LLICOTT CITY State	MD ZIP: 21043	1	(Altach duplicate copy of this	page if paying t	ny daposit account)
		טס אסד ענ	E THIS	SPACE		
To the	ment and signature. e best of my knowledge and iginal document. RTON J. ROSENBER	nd belief, the foregoing intom	nation) (eny attached	сору із а true с ору с
	Name of Person Signing Signature 2 Date					
		Total number of pages including			ment.	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

1

PATENT REEL: 010060 FRAME: 0455

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)	
AUTOMATIC BALANCING DEVICE OF OPTIC DISC DEVICE	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
tcheck one) 2 a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concur	rently with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed, filed	•
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension	s of the patents and patent
applications identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) W U.S. patent rights only.	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim tient U.S. patent application identified above.	ne benefit of the filing date of
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) CHIEN-YI HUANG	
(Address)No. 142-3, Taiyuan Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is?	
(Name of Assignee) BEHAVIOR TECH COMPUTER CORPORATION	
(Address of assignee) 2F, 51, Tung-Hsing Street, Taipei, Taiwan 105, R.O.	C.
(Manager of any of the control of th	
T 45000177	
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	
A Partnership. M A Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR (S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and value	uable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successo	rs and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby at	this invention.
Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Parent to the ASSIGNEE as the ass	irnes of the entire right, title
and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its represent	atives, any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful i	papers, execute all divisional,
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary as and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do ever	signment papers to cause any
to aid said ASSIGNEE, its sucessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for si	rything necessary or desirable aid invention.
louana Chian-Gi	
	6/10/1999
(Signature of sofe or lirst poventor) CHIEN-YI HUANG (HUANG IS FAMILY NAME)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 06/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 010060 FRAME: 0456